Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019 Sponsorship Contract 7 November 2019 Crowne Plaza, Auckland

Please complete this form and return to $\underline{awards@nzcompare.com}.$

Gavin Male CEO gavin@nzcompare.com

Sponsor	Contact	Details
---------	---------	---------

Company name:	
Company Address:	
Contact name:	
Email address:	
Phone:	
Please select your sponsorship items:	
 Gold Sponsor \$8,750 + GST Silver Sponsor \$4,250 + GST Drinks Sponsor \$10,000 + GST Photo Booth Sponsor \$5,000 + GST 	
Sponsor Declaration	
I hereby agree to sponsor the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019 as detailed or and the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards Sponsorship Prospectus and have read accept the terms and conditions overleaf.	
Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	

Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019 Sponsorship Prospectus Terms and Conditions

"You" are the individual or entity referred to on the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019 Sponsorship Contract. "We" or "Us" or "GCGL" are Global Compare Group Limited, a company incorporated in New Zealand, the operator of the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019.

By applying to become a sponsor of the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019, you agree to these terms and conditions, the Broadband Compare TUANZ Sponsorship Prospectus and the Broadband Compare TUANZ 2019 Sponsorship Contract (together the "Terms") between you and GCGL.

The Terms become binding on you when your application is accepted by us. Participation as a sponsor is at our discretion and we reserve the right to approve your sponsorship and any related materials or communication.

General

You will be informed of all deadlines for the provision of information or materials through email updates and/or the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019 website, www.broadbandawards.co.nz. The deadlines for delivery or supply of materials, information or artwork are not negotiable. In the event that materials, information or artwork required by us is not received by the designated due date, their use for their intended purpose cannot be guaranteed. The value of these entitlements will not be refunded in this circumstance.

Payment

Full payment must be completed by the date specified in the invoice. All prices are quoted in New Zealand dollars and are exclusive of GST.

Entry registration

If your sponsorship packages include complimentary registrations to attend the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019, you will be asked to nominate the recipient of the complimentary registration(s).

Advertising, use of logos and brand

When you refer to your sponsorship of the "Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019", you must refer to it exactly as that in all your written communications. Use of the "Broadband Compare", "NZ Compare" or "TUANZ" logos or names require the express consent and approval of proof of GCGL. If you publish or distribute such logos or names incorrectly you agree to the immediate removal of that item of communication and rectification of the error at your own cost.

Judging and Entering

If your sponsorship package includes the opportunity to judge the Broadband Compare TUANZ Awards 2019, you agree to the terms and conditions of the Judge's Agreement. If you also enter as an entrant to the awards, you agree to the Entrants' Terms and Conditions.

Insurance/Liability

You must ensure that you (including your attendee(s) and/or representative(s) and/or agents) are adequately covered for public liability insurance. This refers to damage or injury caused to third parties/visitors in the vicinity of the event venue.

Neither GCGL, the venue owners or any of their respective staff, employees, agents or other representatives shall be held accountable for, or liable for any damage, loss, harm or injury to you, your attendees or representatives or agents or any of your property, however caused, to the maximum extent permitted by law.

In the event of industrial disruption and/or equipment disruption or failure due to power supply problems, GCGL and the venue owners will not be held liable and accept no responsibility for loss of monies incurred by you or damage to property.

The event organisers and GCGL accept no liability for damage to your possessions. You are advised to insure against such liability. You are solely responsible for any physical loss or damage to your own property and that of any of your attendees, representatives or agents.

Cancellation Policy

GCGL reserves the right to change the venue and duration of the event if exceptional circumstances demand. In the event of a change of venue and/or duration, the agreement to participate will remain inforce so long as the sponsor is informed in reasonable time before the event. In the event of cancellation of the event, you will be entitled to a full refund.

In the event of cancellation by the sponsor, notification in writing should be send to the event organizer. A refund of fees paid (less a cancellation fee of 75% of the value of the sponsorship) will be made to any sponsor cancelling before 1 September 2019. No refunds will be provided after this date.

Acceptance of terms and conditions

By submitting the sponsorship application form you acknowledge and accept these terms and conditions.